НЕКОММЕРЧЕСКОЕ ПАРТНЕРСТВО МЕЖДУНАРОДНАЯ СПОРТИВНАЯ ФЕДЕРАЦИЯ ПОЖАРНЫХ И СПАСАТЕЛЕЙ



NONCOMMERCIAL PARTNERSHIP THE INTERNATIONAL SPORT FEDERATION OF FIRE FIGHTERS & RESCUERS

Россия, 111123, Москва, Шоссе Энтузиастов, 33 Russia 111123, Moscow, Shosse Entuziastov, 33 Тел./факс: +7 (495) 784-75-22 (26), e-mail: msfps@inbox.ru ИНН 7720268967; ОГРН 1037739602471

www.interfiresport.com

«APPROVED»

The International Sport Federation

Federation of fire and Moncommercial partnership

The International Sport Federation

Federation of fire and Moncommercial partnership

Federation of firefighters and rescuers»

RESOLUTION

19 November 2015

Nº 11

Izmir (Turkish Republic)

About assignment of sports ranks "International Judge"

Guided by the assignment of judicial category of "International Judge" Fire and Rescue sport, approved by the General Assembly of International Sport Federation of firefighters and rescuers of 16 December 2002 № 1 and considered the presentation in the appropriation of the highest qualification category of sports judges in Fire and Rescue sport taking into account the performance of judicial duties in the Ground Jury and the judging panel of sports disciplines World Championships and international competitions in Fire and Rescue Sports, XVI International Conference of Noncommercial Partnership "The International Sport Federation of firefighters and rescuers» has decided:

- 1. Assign sporting the title of "International Referee" in fire-rescue sport:
- Ruslan Borisenko (Belarus);
- -Vasiliy Chekan (Belarus);
- Alexander Kravchenko (Ukraine).
- 2. Assign sporting the title of "International Referee" in Fire and Rescue sport Danaev Dauren (Republic of Kazakhstan) on the basis of the Executive Committee of the International Sport Federation of firefighters and rescuers from the application of "Sport Federation of firefighters and rescuers," the Republic of Kazakhstan.

- 3. Enroll in the international panel of judges of the International Sport Federation of firefighters and rescuers Borisenko Ruslan, Chekan Vasiliy, Alexander Kravchenko and Danaev Dauren followed by the award of the judiciary and the judicial identification badge "International Referee" in fire-rescue sport.
- 4. To instruct the Executive Committee of the International Sport Federation of firefighters and rescuers:
- To continue keeping the register of referees of international category in Fire and Rescue sport as of January 1, 2016;
- Continue to maintain the individual index cards practice sports officiating judges in the composition of the Main Jury world championships and international competitions on fire-rescue sport.
- 5. The heads of the member organizations of the International Sport Federation of firefighters and rescuers sent to the Executive Committee presentation (in form) to the candidate (s) for assigning a sports title "International Referee" in Fire and Rescue sport no later than two (2) months prior before the next conference.

The Director of the Executive Committee

A.P. Kalinin